PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE

<u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday

October 17, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88384885667?pwd= M0pMcTMvbUJualpNTXVINmpDZHZDdz09

Passcode: PC10172023

Call in Access: 669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 883 84885667 Passcode: 4746304522

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

<u>Public Services Committee (granicus.com)</u>

8. ORDINANCE -3rd READING - Amending certain Sections of Chapter 13.20, Wastewater Treatment and Disposal of Title 13, Public Services of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, regarding wastewater treatment and disposal. (POSTPONED FROM OCTOBER 9,2023)

ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE -2nd READING – Amending Section 2.04.020, Mayor-Election-Term of Office, of Chapter 2.04, Mayor and City Council, of Title 2, Administration and Personnel, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, specifying the employment status of persons hired in the Mayor's office. (SPONSOR – MR. SEGRAVE)

ACTION:

12. RESOLUTION – Certifying compliance with Wyoming Statute § 15-1-402 for a city-initiated annexation of tracts of land in Township 14 North, Range 67 West of the 6th p.m. for an area generally located west of Interstate 25, north of State Highway 210, east of Roundtop Road, and south of Horse Creek Road. (POSTPONED FROM OCTOBER 9, 2023)

ACTION:

16.	RESOLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor to consent to the Partial Assignment, Assumption and Co-Tenancy of a Wind Energy Lease Agreement regarding the Roundhouse Wind Energy Facility partially located on the Belvoir Ranch. (SPONSOR – MR. SEGRAVE)		
ACTION:			
17.	LEAS	LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:	
	e)	Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Cheyenne and The Pointe Homeowners' Association for landscaping maintenance services along the Greater Cheyenne Greenway.	
ACTION:			
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:			